ELK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Special Meeting Approved Minutes November 14, 2024

<u>Special Meeting</u> 10:00 a.m. - Call to Order 10:00 a.m. - Canvass of 2024 Primary Election

Adjournment

Commissioners Present: Perry Russell, District I Doug Hendricks, District II Jake Liebau, District III

Deputy Clerk: Stefni Hebb

Others: Kaye Spooner

Call to Order

Chairman Liebau called the 2024 General Election Canvass to order at 10:25 a.m. Commissioners were all present as well as Deputy Clerk Stefni Hebb.

2024 General Canvass

Commissioners checked each ballot for validity using Chapter 3 of the Kansas Election Standards as guidance. Out of thirty-five ballots, thirteen were accepted.

Twelve ballots were processed through the tabulator and totals were added to Certificate of Votes Cast form as well as the permanent abstract book. Qualifying write-in names were added to the Tally Sheet Books and well as the one hand count ballot. The Commission signed the permanent abstract book making the results official.

Adjournment

The 2024 General Canvass was adjourned at 12:35 p.m.

ATTEST:

Stefni J. Hebb Elk County Deputy Clerk Perry Russell, District I

Doug Hendricks, District II

Jake Liebau, District III (Chairman)